

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ | V V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Software Clearing House, Inc. | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Legato Systems, Inc. Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other | Street Address: 2350 West El Camino City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94040 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,256,236- 2,256,237-2,289,639-2,399,796-2,240,975 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore Chen, Director IP | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: 2350 West El Camino Real Mountain View, CA 94040 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address:same as above | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ANCE OF PURE SECTION REPOSITION OF PURE THIS SPACE REPOSITION OF PURE REPOSITION OF PURE |
| City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE | SECTION SECOND |
| 9. Signature. Theodore Chen Name of Person Signing Signature Signature | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 06/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000044 76030985

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0805

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

SOFTWARE CLEARING HOUSE, INC., an OHIO corporation having a place of business at 895 Central Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202, ("Seller") certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief it is the sole owner or assignee of the following: United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2,256,236 dated 6/29/99, for SCH TECHNOLOGIES; 2,256,237 dated 6/29/99, for SCH; 2,289,639 dated 10/26/99, for TRILLIANT GROUP; 2,239,796 dated 10/31/00, for SCH TECHNOLOGIES; 2,420,975 dated 1/16/01, for dbBRZ; United States Trademark Application No. 76/030985, dated 4/19/00, for ALPHASTOR.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER hereby:

- 1) Assigns and transfers to LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC., a DELAWARE corporation having a place of business at 2350 W. El Camino Real, Mountain View, CA 94040, ("Buyer") the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified Trademarks, including any and all goodwill, registrations, and applications associated therewith.
- 2) Assigns and transfers to BUYER the entire right, title, and interest in all intellectual property rights of any kind held by SELLER worldwide, including all patents, copyrights, trademarks, trade secrets, and know-how, and any improvements and inventions associated therewith.
- Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the 3) benefit of BUYER, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon any inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to issue any and all 4) Trademark Registrations resulting from the above-referenced Trademark Applications thereof to BUYER.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

SELLER

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Name

SECRETARY

Title

December (5, 200)

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0806